SANT LONGOWAL INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING (ADVERTISEMENT NO. : 27/2023)
REVISED SCRUTINY REPORT

Sr.
No.

Name

Application Nuo

CAT

Disab
ility

Distribution of Marks

B.E/ B.Tech

M.E/ M.Tech

GATE/
SCORE

Ph.D or Weightage of Written Test

Research
Publicatio
ns
/R&D
Projects

Quality of Institute

Total

%

CGPA|

15

%

CGPA 15

SCORE

20

Ph.D

Y/N

Ph.D

Pub.

Written

Test

10

15

100

30

30/28

10

15

UG | PG | Ph.D

100

Remarks

HIMANSHU

FCMEO0023000305

UR

No

719.2

71.92

11.88

84.1

8.41 | 12.615

53.9

15

10

15

0

25

0 | 405]( 4.95

73.495

1. As per Appendix-V, no
marks are awarded for a
filed patent.

2. The patent award
document was not
enclosed with the original
application.

3. Copies of research
publications were not
attached with the original
application for award of
marks.

ALOK MISHRA

FCME0023000147

UR

719.4

71.94

11.91

79.5

7.45 | 11.925

30.33

10

15

25

10

4.85

75.485

Research publication
marks awarded.

AVANTAK PATEL

FCME0023000266

OBC-
NCL

79.46

11.919

88.03

13.2045

70

21

21

4.8 0

55.9235

Valid GATE Score card
not attached in original
application

AMANPREET
SINGH

FCME0023000211

UR

76.3

11.445

18

7.8

44.65

10

10

15

25

0O | 485]( 4.85

67.845

Ph.D completed in July,
2023 and paper claimed
was published within
duration in Ph.D, hence
not considered.

AMIT KUMAR S/o
Tejbir Singh

FCMEO0023000319

UR

715.51

11.3265

76.95

8.1 |11.5425

74.95

15

61.5

18.45

18.45

10

0 |275| O

69.069

GATE marks change to
74.95

CHANDAN
CHOUDHARY

FCMEO0023000541

SC

76.33

11.4495

719.7

8.47 | 11.985

24.33

10

15

25

10

1.75 | 2.9 | 2.9

70.9545

NIRF marks corrected
( for UG)

NITISH KUMAR

FCME0023000537

OBC-
NCL

82.54

12.381

92.95

9.67 |[13.9425

54.79

15

10

15

25

4.8

71.1235

No Publication beyond
Ph.D period.
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Name Application Nuo Distribution of Marks

Research
GATE/ Publicatio

B.E/B.Tech M.E/ M.Tech Ph.D or Weightage of Written Test ns Quality of Institute Total
CAT Disab SCORE JR&D

ility Projects Remarks

Ph.D Written 15
% |cGpA| 15 % | CGPA 15 SCORE | 20 Ph.D|Pub. Test 10 UG | PG [ PhD 100

Y/N
10 | 15 100 30 30/25 5 5 5

PRADEEP SINGH FCMEO0023000454 | EWS | No | 75.13 11.2695 | 65.17| 6.86 | 9.7755 61.33 151 Y | 10 | 15 0 25 0 0 4.8 | 4.85 ( 70.695

Marks for one published
paper have already been
awarded, while the
second paper had been
accepted but was not
published at the time of
application submission

NITIN DIXIT FCME0023000390 UR | No | 74.69 11.2035 | 76.69 | 8.32 |11.5035| 65.67 15( Y | 10 | 18 0 25 10 0 0 4.8 | 71.507 |The maximum marks for
Patents/R&D
Projects/Consultancy/Pub
lications beyond the Ph.D.
period is 10, and these
marks have already been
awarded to you in this
category.

RAMANDEEP FCME0023000713 UR No | 76.88 11.532 | 86.6 | 9.11 12.99 34 7)1y |10 15 0 25 0 0 0 4.8 | 61.322

SINGH The publication attached
with your original
application falls within the
duration of the Ph.D., and
the marks have been
awarded at the relevant
places accordingly.

MAINAK BANERJEE| FCMEO0023000594 UR | No | 83.07 12.4605 | 87.39| 9.71 |13.1085| 62.77 I5|N| O 0 | 44.75 | 13.425| 13.43 10 3.3 0 0 67.294 .
Following Marks have

been added:

1. NIRF Ranking Marks =
3.3 (UG)

2. Publication & R&D =5
(Additional)

Total marks added = 8.3
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Sr.

No.
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Application Nuo
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Disab
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Distribution of Marks

B.E / B.Tech

M.E / M.Tech

GATE/
SCORE

Ph.D or Weightage of Written Test

Research
Publicatio
ns
/R&D
Projects

Quality of Institute
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%

CGPA|

15

%

CGPA

15

SCORE

20

Ph.D Written

Y/N

Test

Ph.D |Pub.

10 | 15 100 30

30/28

10

15

UG

PG

Ph.D

100

Remarks

12

PANKA]

EWS

72.46

10.869

93.95

8.9

14.0925

65.73

15

10 | 15 0

25

4.8

4.8

74.5615

The attached publications
fall within the Ph.D.
duration, and the
corresponding marks
have been awarded.
Marks for the GATE score
have also been awarded.
All your attached
publication projects fall
within the Ph.D. duration,
and the relevant marks
have been appropriately
allocated.

13

POOJA DWIVEDI

FCME0023000022

UR

75.12

11.268

11.2

11.58

42.3

10

33 9.9

9.9

10

52.748

The proof of Defence of
Ph.D / Provisional
Certificate has not been
attached with original
application and The same
can not be consdered at
this stage as per point no.
7, notice ref. no.
SLIET/Admn.//REC/2024-
25/25 dt. 01.04.2025.

14

RATNAKAR SINGH

FCME0023000183

UR

No

64.72

9.708

8.3

7.83

11.745

42.33

10

10 | 15 0

25

10

4.3

4.8

75.553

Marks have been
awarded for research
publications and R&D
projects.

15

NAV]JOT SINGH
SANDHU

FCME0023000292

UR

No

68.64

10.296

83.32

9.26

12.498

10 | 15 0

25

10

2.15

2.15

62.094

Marks for additional
Scopus publications have
been awarded in the
relevant section.

16

PANKA] KUMAR
RAUSHAN

FCME0023000470

OBC-
NCL

No

711.25

11.58715

70.5

10.575

34.72

10 | 15 0

25

10

3.3

3.3

70.7625

The marks for quality
institutes for M.Tech. and
Ph.D. have been updated.
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No.
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B.E / B.Tech

M.E / M.Tech
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ns
/R&D
Projects
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%

CGPA|

15

%

CGPA 15

SCORE

20

Ph.D

Written

Y/N

Ph.D

Pub.

Test

10

15 100 30

30/28

10

15

UG | PG | Ph.D

100

Remarks

17

SANDEEP POPAT
KSHIRSAGAR

FCME0023000428

UR

65.73

9.8595

47.8

10

10

15 0

25

54.86

Modified: (1) "NQ" is
removed and further, (2)
No change for MS marks
as it could not be verified
because supporting
document not attached
with the original
application

18

SANYAM SHARMA

FCME0023000020

UR

64.48

9.672

66.2

9.93

10

15

10

0 |2.15]( 1.05

No-Change: NQ, Second
division in B.Tech as per
certficate attached

19

SHEETAL SODA

FCME0023000358

SC

65.53

9.8295

70.25

10.5375

Absent 0

No-Change: NQ, PhD
completion certificate not
attached

20

SUDHIR KUMAR

FCMEO0023000216

UR

72.8

10.92

715.84

11.376

29.33

10

15 0

25

10

4.2

66.50

Modified: Research
Publications /R&D
Projects marks updated

21

SUMIT JOSHI

FCME0023000264

UR

70.78

10.617

80.5

12.075

66.96

15

10

15 | Absent 0

25

3.6

69.89

No-Change: (1) No
change in marks, as there
was no proof attached
with original copy of
application to award
marks for Research
Publications (R& D project
category) and (2) The
candidate claimed 80.5%
against 8.8 CGPA in his
original application, the
same is used.

22

SUMIT KUMAR
SHARMA

FCME0023000058

UR

69.06

10.359

73.5

11.025

417

10

15 0

25

10

4.15

72.93

Modified: Research
Publications /R&D
Projects marks updated
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%

CGPA

15

SCORE
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30/28

10

15

UG | PG | Ph.D

100

Remarks

23

SUNIL MANOHAR

MAHARANA

FCMEO0023000579

OBC-N|

No

75.05

11.2575

88.9

13.335

43.96

10

15

0

25

2.7

62.29

Modified: (1) Marks under
PhD (pub) category are
updated and (2) No marks
for Research
Publications/R&D Projects
as there is no supporting
document for the same
with orginal application

24

VIJAY KUMAR
SINGH

FCMEO0023000164

UR

66.7

10.005

85

12.75

15

Absent

25

10

0 |4.25]| 4.25

66.26

No-Change: (1) GATE
certificate not attached
and (2) NIRF Ranking
considered is of 2023 and
accordingly the marks to
all the cadidates are
awarded.

25

VIPIN KUMAR
SHARMA

FCMEO0023000542

UR

82.32

12.348

719.42

11.913

37

15

Absent

25

10

3.6

69.86

Modified: NIRF marks for
Ph.D. Degree are updated

26

VIRAT SAROOP

FCME0023000189

UR

72.24

10.836

18

36.37

59.5

17.85

17.85

10

57.39

Modified: M.Tech marks
are updated

27

Sandeep Kumar
Dwivedi

FCME0023000752

UR

81.25

12.18715

88.5

13.275

39.67

15

25

0 1.05 | 1.05

68.56

Modified: The application
has been re-evaluated.
The details of educational
qualification werenot
filled by the applicant in
chronological order in
applicationa form,;
therefore the Ph.D missed
during the evaluation.

S/D

REGISTRAR
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