## SANT LONGOWAL INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING (ADVERTISEMENT NO. : 27/2023) REVISED SCRUTINY REPORT

	Mana	Non-lineties M.	1	1	1										D:-4		C Tv //1							
	Name	Application Nuo						1		1		-			Dist	ribution o	ı Marks							
Sr. No.			CAT	Disab ility	В	.E / B.Te	ech	N	M.E / M.Tech							ghtage of Written Test			Research Publicatio ns /R&D Projects	Quality of Institute			Total	Remarks
														Ph.D		Wri					15			
					%	CGPA	15	%	CGPA	15	SCORE	20	Y/N	Ph.D		Те	st		10	UG	PG	Ph.D	100	
														10	15	100	30	30/25		5	5	5		
1	HIMANSHU	FCME0023000305	UR	No	79.2	7.92	11.88	84.1	8.41	12.615	53.9	15	Y	10	15		0	25		0	4.05	4.95	73.495	1. As per Appendix-V, no marks are awarded for a filed patent. 2. The patent award document was not enclosed with the original application. 3. Copies of research publications were not attached with the original application for award of marks.
2	ALOK MISHRA	FCME0023000147	UR	No	79.4	7.94	11.91	79.5	7.45	11.925	30.33	7	Y	10	15		0	25	10	0	4.8	4.85	75.485	Research publication marks awarded.
3	AVANTAK PATEL	FCME0023000266	OBC- NCL	No	79.46		11.919	88.03		13.2045			N			70	21	21	5		4.8	0	55.9235	Valid GATE Score card not attached in original application
4	AMANPREET SINGH	FCME0023000211	UR	No	76.3		11.445	78	7.8	11.7	44.65	10	Y	10	15		0	25	0	0	4.85	4.85	67.845	Ph.D completed in July, 2023 and paper claimed was published within duration in Ph.D, hence not considered.
5	AMIT KUMAR S/o Tejbir Singh	FCME0023000319	UR	No	75.51		11.3265	76.95	8.1	11.5425	74.95	15	N			61.5	18.45	18.45	10	0	2.75	0	69.069	GATE marks change to 74.95
6	CHANDAN CHOUDHARY	FCME0023000541	SC	No	76.33		11.4495	79.7	8.47	11.955	24.33	5	у	10			0	25	10	1.75	2.9	2.9	70.9545	NIRF marks corrected (for UG)
7	NITISH KUMAR	FCME0023000537	OBC- NCL	No	82.54		12.381	92.95	9.67	13.9425	54.79	15	Y	10	15		0	25	0	0	0	4.8	71.1235	No Publication beyond Ph.D period.

	Name	Application Nuo			Ī										Distr	ribution o	f Marks							
Sr. No.			CAT	Disab ility	В	.E / B.T	ech	N	И.Е / М.Т	ech	GATE/ SCORE		Ph	1.D 01	r Weig	ghtage of	Written'	Гest	Research Publicatio ns /R&D Projects	Quality of Institute			Total	Remarks
														Ph.D		Wri					15			
					%	CGPA	15	%	CGPA	15	SCORE	20 Y	/NI	Ph.D 10	Pub. 15	Te	st 30	30/25	10	UG 5	PG 5	Ph.D 5	100	
8	PRADEEP SINGH	FCME0023000454	EWS	No	75.13		11.2695	65.17	6.86	9.7755	61.33	15			15	100	0	25	0	0	4.8	4.85	70.695	Marks for one published paper have already been awarded, while the second paper had been accepted but was not published at the time of application submission
9	NITIN DIXIT	FCME0023000390	UR	No	74.69		11.2035	76.69	8.52	11.5035	65.67	15	Y	10	15		0	25	10	0	0	4.8	77.507	The maximum marks for Patents/R&D Projects/Consultancy/Pub lications beyond the Ph.D. period is 10, and these marks have already been awarded to you in this category.
10	RAMANDEEP SINGH	FCME0023000713	UR	No	76.88		11.532	86.6	9.11	12.99	34	7	у	10	15		0	25	0	0	0	4.8	61.322	The publication attached with your original application falls within the duration of the Ph.D., and the marks have been awarded at the relevant places accordingly.
11	MAINAK BANERJEE	FCME0023000594	UR	No	83.07		12.4605	87.39	9.71	13.1085	62.77	15	N	0	0	44.75	13.425	13.43	10	3.3	0	0	67.294	Following Marks have been added: 1. NIRF Ranking Marks = 3.3 (UG) 2. Publication & R&D = 5 (Additional) Total marks added = 8.3

	Name	Application Nuo													Distr	ibution of	Marks							
Sr. No.		С	CAT	Disab ility	В	.E / B.T	ech	N	И.Е / М.Т	'ech	GATE/ SCORE		Pł	h.D o	r Weig	ghtage of '	Written T	'est	Research Publicatio ns /R&D Projects	Quali	ty of In	stitute	Total	Remarks
					0/	CCDX	1.5	0/	CCDX	1.5	SCORE			Ph.D		Writ Te:			10	***	15	D1 D	100	
					%	CGPA	15	%	CGPA	15	SCORE	20 Y		ח.D 10	Pub.	100	30	30/25	10	UG 5	PG 5	Ph.D 5	100	
12	PANKAJ		EWS	No	72.46		10.869	93.95	8.9	14.0925	65.73	15	Y	10	15		0	25	0	0	4.8	4.8	74.5615	The attached publications fall within the Ph.D. duration, and the corresponding marks have been awarded.  Marks for the GATE score have also been awarded. All your attached publication projects fall within the Ph.D. duration, and the relevant marks have been appropriately allocated.
13	POOJA DWIVEDI	FCME0023000022	UR	No	75.12		11.268	77.2		11.58	42.3	10	N	0	0	33	9.9	9.9	10	0	0	0	52.748	The proof of Defence of Ph.D / Provisional Certificate has not been attached with original application and The same can not be consdered at this stage as per point no. 7, notice ref. no. SLIET/Admn.//REC/2024-25/25 dt. 01.04.2025.
14	RATNAKAR SINGH	FCME0023000183	UR	No	64.72		9.708	78.3	7.83	11.745	42.33	10					0	25	10	0	4.3	4.8	75.553	Marks have been awarded for research publications and R&D projects.
15	SANDHU	FCME0023000292							9.26	12.498	0				15		0			0				Marks for additional Scopus publications have been awarded in the relevant section.
16	PANKAJ KUMAR RAUSHAN	FCME0023000470	OBC- NCL	No	77.25		11.5875	70.5		10.575	34.72	7	Y	10	15		0	25	10	0	3.3	3.3	70.7625	The marks for quality institutes for M.Tech. and Ph.D. have been updated.

	Name	Application Nuo													Dist	ribution of	Marks							
Sr. No.			CAT	Disab ility	В.	.E / B.T€	ech	Ŋ	M.E / M.T	ech	GATE/ SCORE		Ph	.D or	(Wei	ghtage of	Written '	Гest	Research Publicatio ns /R&D Projects	Quali	ity of In	nstitute	Total	Remarks
					0/	GGD #	1.5	07	GGD #	1.5	CCOPE	00		h.D	D 1	Writ Te:			10		15	1	100	
					%	CGPA	15	%	CGPA	15	SCORE	20 Y			Pub. 15	100	30	30/25	10	UG 5	PG 5	Ph.D 5	100	
17	SANDEEP POPAT KSHIRSAGAR	FCME0023000428	UR	No	65.73		9.8595				47.8	10	7	10	15		0	25	0	0	5	5	54.86	Modified: (1) "NQ" is removed and further, (2) No change for MS marks as it could not be verified because supporting document not attached with the original application
18	SANYAM SHARMA	FCME0023000020	UR	No	64.48		9.672	66.2		9.93			7	10	5		0	15	10	0	2.15	1.05		No-Change: NQ, Second division in B.Tech as per certficate attached
19		FCME0023000358		No	65.53		9.8295	70.25		10.5375			1			Absent	0		2	0	0	0		No-Change: NQ, PhD completion certificate not attached
20	SUDHIR KUMAR	FCME0023000216	UR	No	72.8		10.92	75.84		11.376	29.33	5	7	10	15		0	25	10	0	0	4.2	66.50	Modified: Research Publications /R&D Projects marks updated
21	SUMIT JOSHI	FCME0023000264	UR	No	70.78		10.617	80.5		12.075	66.96	15	T .	10	15	Absent	0	25	0	0	3.6	3.6	69.89	No-Change: (1) No change in marks, as there was no proof attached with original copy of application to award marks for Research Publications (R& D project category) and (2) The candidate claimed 80.5% against 8.8 CGPA in his original application, the same is used.
22	SUMIT KUMAR SHARMA	FCME0023000058	UR	No	69.06		10.359	73.5		11.025	417	7	7	10	15		0	25	10	0	4.8	4.75	72.93	Modified: Research Publications /R&D Projects marks updated

Sr. No.  SUNIL MANO MAHARANA		CAT OBC-N	Disab ility		E / B.Te	l5 11.2575	% 88.9	M.E / M.T.	ech 15	GATE/ SCORE SCORE 20		Ph.D o	Pub.	ghtage of V Write Tes	ten st	est	Research Publicatio ns /R&D Projects	UG	ty of Ins	Ph.D	Total	Remarks
MAHARANA		OBC-N	No								O Y/N	Ph.D	Pub.	Tes	st		10		PG		100	
MAHARANA		OBC-N	No								O Y/N						10				100	
MAHARANA		OBC-N	No	75.05		11.2575	88.9		13.335	42.06 1		10					1					1
MAHARANA		OBC-IN	INO	15.05		11.2515	88.9		13.335		0 Y	10	15 15	100	30 0	30/25 25		5 0	5 0	5 2.7	62.29	
										45.90	0 1	10	15		0	25		U	U	2.1	02.29	Modified: (1) Marks under PhD (pub) category are updated and (2) No marks for Research Publications/R&D Projects as there is no supporting document for the same with orginal application
VIJAY KUMA SINGH	IAR FCME0023000164	UR	No	66.7		10.005	85		12.75		Y	10	15	Absent	0	25	10	0	4.25	4.25	66.26	No-Change: (1) GATE certificate not attached and (2) NIRF Ranking considered is of 2023 and accordingly the marks to all the cadidates are awarded.
VIPIN KUMA 25 SHARMA	AR FCME0023000542	UR	No	82.32		12.348	79.42		11.913	37	7 Y	10	15	Absent	0	25	10	0	0	3.6	69.86	Modified: NIRF marks for Ph.D. Degree are updated
26 VIRAT SARC	OOP FCME0023000189	UR	No	72.24		10.836	78		11.7	36.37	7 N			59.5	17.85	17.85	10	0	0	0	57.39	Modified: M.Tech marks are updated
Sandeep Ku: Dwivedi 27	umar FCME0023000752	UR	No	81.25		12.1875	88.5		13.275	39.67	7 Y	10	15		0	25	9	0	1.05	1.05	68.56	Modified: The application has been re-evaluated. The details of educational qualification werenot filled by the applicant in chronological order in applicationa form; therefore the Ph.D missed during the evaluation.

REGISTRAR